UNCLASSIFIED

HQUSACE 441 G Street NW Washington, DC 20314 09 1700Z AUG 2024

USACE Daily Tasking Order 24-08-09 (Incorporating the U.S. Army Star Logo on USACE Floating Plant)

References:

- a. FRAGORD 1 to OPORD 2022-47 (USACE Operations Process), 17 JAN 23
- b. EP 1130-2-500, Partners and Support, 27 Dec 96
- c. U.S. Army Brand Guidelines, V1.0 MARCH 2023

Time zone used throughout the order. Zulu (UTC).

- **1. EXSUM:** Effective immediately, the U.S. Army Star Logo is authorized for display on all classes of USACE vessels. Display of the Army Star Logo on Class 2, 3, and 4 self-propelled floating plant is mandatory. Display of the Army Star Logo on Class A and 1 self-propelled floating plant is optional. All Army Star Logos displayed on USACE vessels will be done so in accordance with Attachments 1 and 2 of this DTO.
- **2. BACKGROUND:** To increase public awareness of the connection between the U.S. Army and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, the Army Chief of Staff has directed the U.S. Army Star Logo to be displayed on U.S. Army Corps of Engineers vessels.
- **3. SUSPENSE: NLT 90 days from the date of release of this DTO**, all Divisions who own Class 2, 3, and 4 self-propelled floating plant will acquire and affix the U.S. Army Star Logo on those vessels that are currently in service and or placed in service following that date.
- **4. POC:** Points of contact for this DTO are as follows.
- a. HQUSACE Floating Plant Program Manager, Brady Beckman, brady.p.beckman@usace.army.mil or at 202-570-2502
- b. HQUSACE National Sign Program Manager, AJ Jensen, aj.jensen@usace.army.mil or at 202-906-0744
- **5.** DTOs and all attachments are available on the USACE SharePoint site at: https://team.usace.army.mil/sites/HQ-CO/PDT/HQ-G33/SiteAssets/PublishedOpord.aspx
- **6.** If you have a potential DTO for your organization or community of practice, please contact the USACE Operations Center at DLL-HQ-FUOPS@usace.army.mil or 202-761-1001.

UNCLASSIFIED

USACE Daily Tasking Order 24-08-09 (Incorporating the U.S. Army Star Logo on USACE Floating Plant)

ACKNOWLEDGE: All USACE HQ Directorates, Separate Offices, MSCs, Centers, FOAs, and the 249th EN BN acknowledge receipt of this order at ceuoc@usace.army.mil.

FOR THE COMMANDER

SPELLMON LTG

OFFICIAL:

Cody S Pilger

PILGER G33

ATTACHMENTS: (2)

Attachment 1 – Memorandum, CECW-CO, 30 July 2024, Subject: Incorporating the U.S. Army Star Logo on U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Floating Plant Attachment 2 - Appendix A to Memorandum, CECW-CO, 30 July 2024, Subject: Incorporating the U.S. Army Star Logo on U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Floating Plant